

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2086/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in MFA No. 8773/2006 & MFA No. 8939/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHRIDEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURALIDHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.

Mr. Nandkishore.J., adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on

the Special Leave Petition returnable within four weeks.

It is stated by Counsel for the petitioners that substantial construction

has been raised on the site in question after obtaining necessary permission of

the Bangalore Development Authority (B.D.A.). The impugned order of the

High Court is stayed but any construction raised on the site in question will be

subject to the result of the appeal and at the risk and cost of the petitioners.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master