

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4931/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in MFA No. 8773/2006
C/W MFA No. 8939/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHRIDEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURALIDHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file addl.
documents and c/delay in filing process fee)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Albal, Adv.

Mrs. Yashoda Rao, Adv.

For RR-2

Mr. R. Ramesh, adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioners and

respondent No. 2, let this matter come up after two weeks.

However, we vacate the interim order dated 8.3.2007
and

consequently the petitioners will not be permitted to raise any structure.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(V

ijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Co

urt Master