

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4931/2007

(From the impugned final judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in MFA No. 8773/2006 & MFA No. 8939/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHRIDEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURALIDHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing process fee, recalling the court's order dated 27.4.2007 and for restoration of Order dated 8.3.2007,permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.

Mr. Yash Anand,

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

M. R. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We have heard counsel for the parties.

We had granted interim relief by our Order dated 8

th

March, 2007. When the matter came up before us on 27th April,

2007 it was reported that even the process fee had not been paid

for issuance of notices. We, therefore, vacated the order of stay

The entire matter has now been explained to us.

-2-

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we recall our Order of 27th April, 2007 vacating the interim order dated 8th March, 2007 and restore the interim order made by us on 8th March, 2007.

Counsel for the respondents wish to make submissions on the merit of the case so far it pertains to grant of interim relief.

The question as to whether the interim order should be vacated will be considered when the matter taken up for consideration for grant of interim relief after notice.

In case of urgency, liberty to the respondents to move the Vacation Bench.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master