

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4931/2007

SHRIDEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURALIDHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/06/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kashi Vishweshar,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 21.06.2007.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master