

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4931/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in MFA No. 8773/2006
& MFA No. 8939/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

SHRIDEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURALIDHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional
documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kashi Vishweshwara, Adv.
Ms. Sunieta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
No.1

For rr.No.2 Ms. A. Sumathi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ms. Indu Malhotra learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant commenced her arguments at 12.15 p.m. and concluded at 12.55 p.m. Thereafter. Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure learned counsel for respondent No.1 started his arguments and concluded at 2.25 p.m. Then Ms. Indu Malhotra replied about five minutes. Hearing concluded. The Court reserved its verdict.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Pushp Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master