

ITEM No.1U  
(For judgment)

Court No.5

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4886 OF 2007  
(Arising out of SLP(Civil)No(s).4931/2007)

SHRIDEVI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MURALIDHAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/10/2007 The matter was called on for judgement today.

For Appellant (s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Bench  
comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Bedi.

Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed with costs in terms of the signed judgment.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Sr.P.A.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.)